Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Hockey Statistics
FINAL — 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Season

STANDINGS
CONFERENCE REGULAR SEASON OVERALL
w L T PTS GF GA w L T GF GA
1. (tie) Stevens Point 9 1 0 18 83 8 21 3 0 171 30
1. (tie) Wausau West 9 1 0 18 62 20 23 1 0 148 50
3. D.C. Everest 5 5 0 10 33 29 14 9 0 89 54
4. (tie) Marshfield 3 7 0 6 31 52 12 12 o 1M 94
4. (tie) Merrill/Wausau East3 7 0 6 30 76 9 15 0 92 167
6. Wis. Rapids 1 9 0 2 16 70 7 16 0 66 123
Team Statistics
POWERPLAY TEAM SCORING BY PERIOD
PPG ATT Pct. 1 2 3 OT Total
Stevens Point 15 28 .536 D.C. Everest 11 10 11 1 33
Wausau West 9 34 265 Opponents 5 12 11 1 29
Merrill/Wausau East 11 43  .256
Marshfield 8 33  .242 1 2 3 OT Total
Wis. Rapids 6 38 .158 Marshfield 8 11 11 1 31
D.C. Everest 6 41 .1466 Opponents 15 17 19 1 52
PENALTY KILLS 1 2 3 OT Total
KILLS ATT Pct. Merrill/Wausau East 4 12 14 0 30
Stevens Point 32 35 914 Opponents 24 33 18 1 76
D.C. Everest 25 30 .833
Wausau West 34 41 .829 1 2 3 OT Total
Merril/Wausau East 23 34  .676 Stevens Point 26 31 26 0 83
Marshfield 24 37 649 Opponents 1 2 5 0 8
Wis. Rapids 24 40 .600
1 2 3 OT Total
PENALTIES Wausau West 25 21 16 0 62
No. Min. Opponents 8 9 3 0 20
Wausau West 51 137
Merrill/Wausau East 45 110 1 2 3 OT Total
Wis. Rapids 43 97 Wis. Rapids 2 9 4 1 16
Stevens Point 37 85 Opponents 23 21 26 0 70
Marshfield 36 81
D.C. Everest 33 69
GOALTENDING
School GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Stevens Point 10 507:33 9 1 0 8 154 .951 0.80
Wausau West 10 510:00 9 1 0 20 251 .926 2.00
D.C. Everest 10 520:12 5 5 0 29 338 .921 2.84
Marshfield 10 520:11 3 7 0 52 294 .850 5.10
Wis. Rapids 10 512:12 1 9 0 70 375 .843 6.97
Merrill/Wausau East 10 513:02 3 7 0 76 321 .809 7.56



2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Hockey Schedule

Tuesday, Dec. 2
Wausau West 8, Marshfield 1
Stevens Point 12, Merrill/East 0

Thursday, Dec. 4
D.C. Everest 5, Wis. Rapids 1

Tuesday, Dec. 9
Marshfield 3, D.C. Everest 2 (OT)

Thursday, Dec. 11
Wausau West 11, Merrill/East 1

Saturday, Dec. 13
Wausau West 4, D.C. Everest 1

Tuesday, Dec. 16
D.C. Everest 6, Merrill/East 3

Thursday, Dec. 18
Stevens Point 5, D.C. Everest 0
Marshfield 6, Wis. Rapids 1

Monday, Dec. 22
Wis. Rapids 5, Merrill/East 4 (OT)

Tuesday, Dec. 23
Stevens Point 6, Wausau West 0

Thursday, Jan. 8

D.C. Everest 6, Merrill/East 1
Stevens Point 11, Marshfield 2
Wausau West 9, Wis. Rapids 0

Tuesday, Jan. 13
Merrill/East 6, Marshfield 3

Thursday, Jan. 15

D.C. Everest 7, Wis. Rapids 1
Wausau West 6, Marshfield 4
Stevens Point 14, Merrill/East 0

Tuesday, Jan. 20
Stevens Point 7, Wis. Rapids 0

Thursday, Jan. 22
D.C. Everest 2, Marshfield 1 (OT)

Tuesday, Jan. 27
Wausau West 12, Merrill/East 1

Thursday, Jan. 29
Stevens Point 5, D.C. Everest 1
Marshfield 6, Wis. Rapids 4

Monday, Feb. 2
Wausau West 4, Stevens Point 2

Thursday, Feb. 5

Wausau West 5, D.C. Everest 3
Merrill/East 8, Marshfield 4
Stevens Point 17, Wis. Rapids 0

Monday, Feb. 9
Merrill/East 6, Wis. Rapids 3

Tuesday, Feb. 10
Stevens Point 4, Marshfield 1
Wausau West 3, Wis. Rapids 1



Scoring Leaders

Player School
Cooper DePuydt WEST
Grant Molski SP
Chase Crass WEST
Grady Miller SP
Owen Pergolski WEST
Hendrix Damrow WEST
Jerome Poirier SP
Beau Schroeder SP
Wyatt Fischer MAR
Jackson Pierce MERR/EAST
Max Mittelsteadt SP

Erik Grunenwald MERR/EAST
Cole VanSlyke DCE
Gabe Simonsen DCE
Benny Abbott SP
Tyler Wendell WEST
Brody Klebenow MERR/EAST
Cole Kenney MAR
Xander DeByle WEST
Teddy Westrick SP
Jackson Flees SP
Xavier May DCE
Connor Zdroik MERR/EAST
Shea Jones WEST
Ethan Whitmore DCE
Blake Meissner MAR
Beckett Carroll SP
Fletcher Schroeder SP

G
15
15
11

—_
—_

WWAhOAONWWPRARIIOONWOIOTW DA NO0WOOOOOWWOWO

Goaltending Leaders
(Minimum 255 Minutes)

Player School GP
Zac Burdick SP 8
Julian Scalcucci WEST 10
Griffen Bunnell DCE 10
Neil Mullins MAR 10

Tony Stricklin MERR/EAST 7

(Less than 255 Minutes)

Player School GP
Eric Cisewski SP 2
Orrin Binkley WEST 2
Raleigh Bastien WR 5
Noah Petersen WR 4
Gavin Clendenning WR 4
Aiden Hotchkiss MERR/EAST 3

Individual Statistics
FINAL — 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Season

Shorthanded Goals Leaders

A
17
15
13
11
10

9

—_
o

OO NNOADLDPRAPARONNOONONO©

Min
405:33
485:49
520:12
520:11
360:02

Min
102:00
24:11
225:09
141:46
145:17
153:00

Pts
32
30
24
22
19
18
18
16
15
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9

9
9
9

Player
Cooper DePuydt
11 players with

School
WEST

Powerplay Goals Leaders

OOOOU'ICO\IE

O—\OOOI\)E

Player School
Grady Miller SP
Grant Molski SP
Cooper DePuydt WEST
Cashton Anderson MAR
Brody Klebenow MERR/EAST
Landon Thurs MERR/EAST
Jack Potter WR
Caden Allen DCE
Cole Kenney MAR
Jackson Pierce MERR/EAST
Penalty Leaders
Player School Pen
Teigan Rasmus WEST 10
Erik Grunenwald MERR/EAST 10
Landon Thurs MERR/EAST 10
Owen Pergolski WEST 8
Cooper DePuydt WEST 7
Braxton Beiler DCE 7
Alex Petrowski MERR/EAST 6
Griffin Schindler WR 6
Cashton Anderson MAR 6
Cooper Berry MAR 6
Jack Potter WR 6
Cody Schindler MAR 5
Landon Bennett MERR/EAST 5

L T GA Sv Sv%

1 0 7 124 .947

1 0 17 241 .934

5 0 28 338 .923

7 0 52 294 .850

4 0 47 211 .818

L T GA Sv Sv%

0 0 0 30 1.000

0 0 3 10 .769

4 0 29 164 .850

2 0 20 145 .879

3 0 21 66 .759

3 0 29 110 791

SHG

p
b
®

NNNOWWWWPHrPPO

Min
31
26
20
24
30
14
23
23
12
12
12
13
13

GAA
0.88
1.78
2.75
5.10
6.66

GAA
0.00
6.32
6.57
7.19
7.37
9.67



D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
Scoring & Penalties

G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Cole VanSlyke 3 10 13 1 0 4 8
Gabe Simonsen 5 7 12 1 0 3 9
Xavier May 3 7 10 1 0 2 4
Ethan Whitmore 5 4 9 0 1 0 0
Caden Allen 6 2 8 2 0 1 2
Hayden Johnson 4 3 7 1 0 5 10
Aiden Haupt 2 3 5 0 0 4 8
Braxton Beiler 1 3 4 0 0 7 14
Will VanSlyke 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
Jon Grace 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
Dylan McGarry 0 2 2 0 0 3 6
Bode Slavin 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Charlie Strobel 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cooper Baregi 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 33 44 77 6 1 33 69
Goalie Statistics

GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA

Griffen Bunnell 10 520:12 5 0 28 338 923 2.75
Empty Net 1

TEAM TOTALS 10 520:12 5 5 0 29 338 921 2.84



Marshfield Tigers Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Wyatt Fischer 8 7 15 1 1 1 2
Cole Kenney 6 4 10 2 1 0 0
Blake Meissner 4 5 9 0 0 1 2
Jack Mattila 3 4 7 1 0 3 6
Brayden Widmann 3 3 6 0 0 4 8
Cashton Anderson 4 1 5 3 0 6 12
Alex Chen 0 5 5 0 0 0 0
Cody Schindler 1 3 4 1 0 5 13
Hutch Anderson 1 3 4 0 0 5 10
Landen Trubee 1 0 1 0 0 2 7
Cooper Berry 0 1 1 0 0 6 12
Jakob Lokvenc 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
Cash Frey 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 31 36 67 8 2 36 81
Goalie Statistics
GP Min w L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Neil Mullins 10 520:11 3 7 0 52 294 .850 5.10
TEAM TOTALS 10 520:11 3 7 0 52 294 .850 5.10



Merril/Newman/Wausau East Bluejacks Statistics
Scoring & Penalties

G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Jackson Pierce 8 6 14 2 0 3 6
Erik Grunenwald 4 9 13 1 0 10 26
Brody Klebenow 7 4 11 3 1 0 0
Connor Zdroik 3 7 10 1 0 2 4
Ryker Remington 2 5 7 0 1 4 8
Fynn Imhoff 0 5 5 0 0 0 0
Landon Thurs 3 0 3 2 0 10 20
Alex Petrowski 2 0 2 1 0 6 23
Collin Genrich 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
Chace Cerny 1 0 1 0 1 2 4
Hunter Renken 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Aiden Becker 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Landon Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 5 13
Bennett Koback 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Peyton Hagenbucher 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Easton Krueger 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 30 40 70 10 3 45 110
Goalie Statistics
GP Min w L T GA Sv Sv%
Tony Stricklin 7 360:02 3 4 0 47 211 .818
Aiden Hotchkiss 3 153:00 0 3 0 29 110 791
TEAM TOTALS 10 513:02 3 7 0 76 321 .809

GAA
6.66
9.67
7.56



Stevens Point Panthers Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

@

Grant Molski
Grady Miller
Jerome Poirier
Beau Schroeder
Max Mittelsteadt
Benny Abbott
Teddy Westrick
Jackson Flees
Beckett Carroll
Fletcher Schroeder
Jace Dedie
Johnny Weiss
Zach Ostricki
Jeran Bolton
Reid Molski
Ethon Fischer
Logan Ostricki
Thomas Oswall
Dominic Marshall
Colton Wojtalewicz
Carter Smolarek
TEAM TOTALS

_ =

WOOO 22 WONOWPRPRWWPRROIOINO®©OOW-—-O

[o]

Goalie Statistics

GP Min
Eric Cisewski 2 102:00
Zac Burdick 8 405:33
Empty Net
TEAM TOTALS 10 507:33

A Pts
15 30
11 22
10 18
8 16
7 14
7 12
5 10
6 10
6 9
6 9
4 8
2 5
5 5
2 4
4 4
0 3
2 3
0 1
1 1
1 1
0 0
102 185
w L
2
7 1
9 1

co-

PPG SHG

-

OO OO0 A2 2000 ~~00 0>

0 -~NOo P

el =NeNeololNolNolNolNololNolNolNolNolollolNolNolNolNolEs

v
(1]
=S

Sv
30
124

154

w

NNOOO_WOO-_2N_ANOOOAaONNWRMROW-=-

Sv%
1.000
.947

951

PIM

—_—

_—

o)

A, OOCONOOONPMNP,PODOPRRPOOOOONDN

GAA
0.00
0.88

0.80



Wausau West Warriors Statistics
Scoring & Penalties

G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Cooper DePuydt 15 17 32 4 3 7 30
Chase Crass 1" 13 24 0 1 0 0
Owen Pergolski 9 10 19 1 1 8 24
Hendrix Damrow 9 9 18 0 0 2 4
Tyler Wendell 3 9 12 1 0 4 8
Xander DeByle 6 4 10 0 1 4 8
Shea Jones 2 8 10 1 0 5 10
Joe Graveen 2 5 7 1 0 2 4
Teigan Rasmus 1 1 2 1 0 10 31
Luke Saari 1 1 2 0 0 3 6
Braylen Steinke 1 1 2 0 0 2 4
Rohen Robbins 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
lan Jackson 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Finn Richardt 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tanner Zydzik 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Emmett Towle 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kylor Kauzlaric 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Julian Scalcucci 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Tanner VanVuren 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 62 81 143 9 6 51 137
Goalie Statistics
GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Julian Scalcucci 10 485:49 9 1 0 17 241 .934 1.78
Orrin Binkley 2 24:11 0 0 0 3 10 .769 6.32
TEAM TOTALS 10 510:00 9 1 0 20 251 .926 2.00



Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Jack Potter 4 4 8 3 1 6 12
Sam Gasch 3 4 7 1 0 4 8
Griffin Schindler 3 3 6 1 0 6 23
Matthew Cook 2 2 4 0 0 2 4
Nathan Bouchard 2 0 2 0 0 5 10
Ryan Dietz 1 1 2 1 0 2 4
Mason Whitrock 1 0 1 0 0 2 4
Gage Doescher 0 1 1 0 0 5 10
Jacob Stoflet 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kam Sinisi 0 0 0 0 0 5 10
Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 6
Maddux Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Carter Voit 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 16 16 32 6 1 43 97
Goalie Statistics
GP Min w L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Raleigh Bastien 5 225:09 0 4 0 29 164 .850 6.57
Noah Petersen 4 141:46 0 2 0 20 145 .879 7.19
Gavin Clendenning 4 145:17 1 3 0 21 66 .759 7.37
TEAM TOTALS 10 512:12 1 9 0 70 375 .843 6.97



