

Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Hockey Statistics

FINAL — 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Season

STANDINGS

	CONFERENCE						REGULAR SEASON OVERALL				
	W	L	T	PTS	GF	GA	W	L	T	GF	GA
1. (tie) Stevens Point	9	1	0	18	83	8	21	3	0	171	30
1. (tie) Wausau West	9	1	0	18	62	20	23	1	0	148	50
3. D.C. Everest	5	5	0	10	33	29	14	9	0	89	54
4. (tie) Marshfield	3	7	0	6	31	52	12	12	0	111	94
4. (tie) Merrill/Wausau East	3	7	0	6	30	76	9	15	0	92	167
6. Wis. Rapids	1	9	0	2	16	70	7	16	0	66	123

Team Statistics

POWERPLAY

	PPG	ATT	Pct.
Stevens Point	15	28	.536
Wausau West	9	34	.265
Merrill/Wausau East	11	43	.256
Marshfield	8	33	.242
Wis. Rapids	6	38	.158
D.C. Everest	6	41	.1466

PENALTY KILLS

	KILLS	ATT	Pct.
Stevens Point	32	35	.914
D.C. Everest	25	30	.833
Wausau West	34	41	.829
Merrill/Wausau East	23	34	.676
Marshfield	24	37	.649
Wis. Rapids	24	40	.600

PENALTIES

	No.	Min.
Wausau West	51	137
Merrill/Wausau East	45	110
Wis. Rapids	43	97
Stevens Point	37	85
Marshfield	36	81
D.C. Everest	33	69

TEAM SCORING BY PERIOD

	1	2	3	OT	Total
D.C. Everest	11	10	11	1	33
Opponents	5	12	11	1	29
	1	2	3	OT	Total
Marshfield	8	11	11	1	31
Opponents	15	17	19	1	52
	1	2	3	OT	Total
Merrill/Wausau East	4	12	14	0	30
Opponents	24	33	18	1	76
	1	2	3	OT	Total
Stevens Point	26	31	26	0	83
Opponents	1	2	5	0	8
	1	2	3	OT	Total
Wausau West	25	21	16	0	62
Opponents	8	9	3	0	20
	1	2	3	OT	Total
Wis. Rapids	2	9	4	1	16
Opponents	23	21	26	0	70

GOALTENDING

School	GP	Min	W	L	T	GA	Sv	Sv%	GAA
Stevens Point	10	507:33	9	1	0	8	154	.951	0.80
Wausau West	10	510:00	9	1	0	20	251	.926	2.00
D.C. Everest	10	520:12	5	5	0	29	338	.921	2.84
Marshfield	10	520:11	3	7	0	52	294	.850	5.10
Wis. Rapids	10	512:12	1	9	0	70	375	.843	6.97
Merrill/Wausau East	10	513:02	3	7	0	76	321	.809	7.56

2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Hockey Schedule

Tuesday, Dec. 2

Wausau West 8, Marshfield 1
Stevens Point 12, Merrill/East 0

Thursday, Dec. 4

D.C. Everest 5, Wis. Rapids 1

Tuesday, Dec. 9

Marshfield 3, D.C. Everest 2 (OT)

Thursday, Dec. 11

Wausau West 11, Merrill/East 1

Saturday, Dec. 13

Wausau West 4, D.C. Everest 1

Tuesday, Dec. 16

D.C. Everest 6, Merrill/East 3

Thursday, Dec. 18

Stevens Point 5, D.C. Everest 0
Marshfield 6, Wis. Rapids 1

Monday, Dec. 22

Wis. Rapids 5, Merrill/East 4 (OT)

Tuesday, Dec. 23

Stevens Point 6, Wausau West 0

Thursday, Jan. 8

D.C. Everest 6, Merrill/East 1
Stevens Point 11, Marshfield 2
Wausau West 9, Wis. Rapids 0

Tuesday, Jan. 13

Merrill/East 6, Marshfield 3

Thursday, Jan. 15

D.C. Everest 7, Wis. Rapids 1
Wausau West 6, Marshfield 4
Stevens Point 14, Merrill/East 0

Tuesday, Jan. 20

Stevens Point 7, Wis. Rapids 0

Thursday, Jan. 22

D.C. Everest 2, Marshfield 1 (OT)

Tuesday, Jan. 27

Wausau West 12, Merrill/East 1

Thursday, Jan. 29

Stevens Point 5, D.C. Everest 1
Marshfield 6, Wis. Rapids 4

Monday, Feb. 2

Wausau West 4, Stevens Point 2

Thursday, Feb. 5

Wausau West 5, D.C. Everest 3
Merrill/East 8, Marshfield 4
Stevens Point 17, Wis. Rapids 0

Monday, Feb. 9

Merrill/East 6, Wis. Rapids 3

Tuesday, Feb. 10

Stevens Point 4, Marshfield 1
Wausau West 3, Wis. Rapids 1

Individual Statistics

FINAL — 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Season

Scoring Leaders

Player	School	G	A	Pts
Cooper DePuydt	WEST	15	17	32
Grant Molski	SP	15	15	30
Chase Crass	WEST	11	13	24
Grady Miller	SP	11	11	22
Owen Pergolski	WEST	9	10	19
Hendrix Damrow	WEST	9	9	18
Jerome Poirier	SP	8	10	18
Beau Schroeder	SP	8	8	16
Wyatt Fischer	MAR	8	7	15
Jackson Pierce	MERR/EAST	8	6	14
Max Mittelsteadt	SP	7	7	14
Erik Grunenwald	MERR/EAST	4	9	13
Cole VanSlyke	DCE	3	10	13
Gabe Simonsen	DCE	5	7	12
Benny Abbott	SP	5	7	12
Tyler Wendell	WEST	3	9	12
Brody Klebenow	MERR/EAST	7	4	11
Cole Kenney	MAR	6	4	10
Xander DeByle	WEST	6	4	10
Teddy Westrick	SP	5	5	10
Jackson Flees	SP	4	6	10
Xavier May	DCE	3	7	10
Connor Zdroik	MERR/EAST	3	7	10
Shea Jones	WEST	2	8	10
Ethan Whitmore	DCE	5	4	9
Blake Meissner	MAR	4	5	9
Beckett Carroll	SP	3	6	9
Fletcher Schroeder	SP	3	6	9

Shorthanded Goals Leaders

Player	School	SHG
Cooper DePuydt	WEST	3
11 players with		1

Powerplay Goals Leaders

Player	School	PPG
Grady Miller	SP	6
Grant Molski	SP	4
Cooper DePuydt	WEST	4
Cashton Anderson	MAR	3
Brody Klebenow	MERR/EAST	3
Landon Thurs	MERR/EAST	3
Jack Potter	WR	3
Caden Allen	DCE	2
Cole Kenney	MAR	2
Jackson Pierce	MERR/EAST	2

Penalty Leaders

Player	School	Pen	Min
Teigan Rasmus	WEST	10	31
Erik Grunenwald	MERR/EAST	10	26
Landon Thurs	MERR/EAST	10	20
Owen Pergolski	WEST	8	24
Cooper DePuydt	WEST	7	30
Braxton Beiler	DCE	7	14
Alex Petrowski	MERR/EAST	6	23
Griffin Schindler	WR	6	23
Cashton Anderson	MAR	6	12
Cooper Berry	MAR	6	12
Jack Potter	WR	6	12
Cody Schindler	MAR	5	13
Landon Bennett	MERR/EAST	5	13

Goaltending Leaders

(Minimum 255 Minutes)

Player	School	GP	Min	W	L	T	GA	Sv	Sv%	GAA
Zac Burdick	SP	8	405:33	7	1	0	7	124	.947	0.88
Julian Scalcucci	WEST	10	485:49	9	1	0	17	241	.934	1.78
Griffen Bunnell	DCE	10	520:12	5	5	0	28	338	.923	2.75
Neil Mullins	MAR	10	520:11	3	7	0	52	294	.850	5.10
Tony Stricklin	MERR/EAST	7	360:02	3	4	0	47	211	.818	6.66

(Less than 255 Minutes)

Player	School	GP	Min	W	L	T	GA	Sv	Sv%	GAA
Eric Cisewski	SP	2	102:00	2	0	0	0	30	1.000	0.00
Orrin Binkley	WEST	2	24:11	0	0	0	3	10	.769	6.32
Raleigh Bastien	WR	5	225:09	0	4	0	29	164	.850	6.57
Noah Petersen	WR	4	141:46	0	2	0	20	145	.879	7.19
Gavin Clendenning	WR	4	145:17	1	3	0	21	66	.759	7.37
Aiden Hotchkiss	MERR/EAST	3	153:00	0	3	0	29	110	.791	9.67

D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

	G	A	Pts	PPG	SHG	Pen	PIM
Cole VanSlyke	3	10	13	1	0	4	8
Gabe Simonsen	5	7	12	1	0	3	9
Xavier May	3	7	10	1	0	2	4
Ethan Whitmore	5	4	9	0	1	0	0
Caden Allen	6	2	8	2	0	1	2
Hayden Johnson	4	3	7	1	0	5	10
Aiden Haupt	2	3	5	0	0	4	8
Braxton Beiler	1	3	4	0	0	7	14
Will VanSlyke	2	1	3	0	0	0	0
Jon Grace	1	1	2	0	0	1	2
Dylan McGarry	0	2	2	0	0	3	6
Bode Slavin	1	0	1	0	0	0	0
Charlie Strobel	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
Cooper Baregi	0	0	0	0	0	2	4
Team	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
TEAM TOTALS	33	44	77	6	1	33	69

Goalie Statistics

	GP	Min	W	L	T	GA	Sv	Sv%	GAA
Griffen Bunnell	10	520:12	5	5	0	28	338	.923	2.75
Empty Net						1			
TEAM TOTALS	10	520:12	5	5	0	29	338	.921	2.84

Marshfield Tigers Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

	G	A	Pts	PPG	SHG	Pen	PIM
Wyatt Fischer	8	7	15	1	1	1	2
Cole Kenney	6	4	10	2	1	0	0
Blake Meissner	4	5	9	0	0	1	2
Jack Mattila	3	4	7	1	0	3	6
Brayden Widmann	3	3	6	0	0	4	8
Cashton Anderson	4	1	5	3	0	6	12
Alex Chen	0	5	5	0	0	0	0
Cody Schindler	1	3	4	1	0	5	13
Hutch Anderson	1	3	4	0	0	5	10
Landen Trubee	1	0	1	0	0	2	7
Cooper Berry	0	1	1	0	0	6	12
Jakob Lokvenc	0	0	0	0	0	1	5
Cash Frey	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
Team	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
TEAM TOTALS	31	36	67	8	2	36	81

Goalie Statistics

	GP	Min	W	L	T	GA	Sv	Sv%	GAA
Neil Mullins	10	520:11	3	7	0	52	294	.850	5.10
TEAM TOTALS	10	520:11	3	7	0	52	294	.850	5.10

Merrill/Newman/Wausau East Bluejacks Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

	G	A	Pts	PPG	SHG	Pen	PIM
Jackson Pierce	8	6	14	2	0	3	6
Erik Grunenwald	4	9	13	1	0	10	26
Brody Klebenow	7	4	11	3	1	0	0
Connor Zdroik	3	7	10	1	0	2	4
Ryker Remington	2	5	7	0	1	4	8
Fynn Imhoff	0	5	5	0	0	0	0
Landon Thurs	3	0	3	2	0	10	20
Alex Petrowski	2	0	2	1	0	6	23
Collin Genrich	0	2	2	0	0	0	0
Chace Cerny	1	0	1	0	1	2	4
Hunter Renken	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
Aiden Becker	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
Landon Bennett	0	0	0	0	0	5	13
Bennett Koback	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
Peyton Hagenbucher	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
Easton Krueger	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
TEAM TOTALS	30	40	70	10	3	45	110

Goalie Statistics

	GP	Min	W	L	T	GA	Sv	Sv%	GAA
Tony Stricklin	7	360:02	3	4	0	47	211	.818	6.66
Aiden Hotchkiss	3	153:00	0	3	0	29	110	.791	9.67
TEAM TOTALS	10	513:02	3	7	0	76	321	.809	7.56

Stevens Point Panthers Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

	G	A	Pts	PPG	SHG	Pen	PIM
Grant Molski	15	15	30	4	1	1	2
Grady Miller	11	11	22	6	0	3	6
Jerome Poirier	8	10	18	1	0	0	0
Beau Schroeder	8	8	16	0	0	4	19
Max Mittelsteadt	7	7	14	0	0	3	6
Benny Abbott	5	7	12	1	0	2	4
Teddy Westrick	5	5	10	0	0	2	4
Jackson Flees	4	6	10	0	0	5	10
Beckett Carroll	3	6	9	0	0	5	10
Fletcher Schroeder	3	6	9	1	0	2	4
Jace Dedie	4	4	8	1	0	1	2
Johnny Weiss	3	2	5	1	0	2	4
Zach Ostricki	0	5	5	0	0	1	2
Jeran Bolton	2	2	4	0	0	0	0
Reid Molski	0	4	4	0	0	0	0
Ethon Fischer	3	0	3	0	0	3	6
Logan Ostricki	1	2	3	0	0	1	2
Thomas Oswald	1	0	1	0	0	0	0
Dominic Marshall	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
Colton Wojtalewicz	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
Carter Smolarek	0	0	0	0	0	2	4
TEAM TOTALS	83	102	185	15	1	37	85

Goalie Statistics

	GP	Min	W	L	T	GA	Sv	Sv%	GAA
Eric Cisewski	2	102:00	2	0	0	0	30	1.000	0.00
Zac Burdick	8	405:33	7	1	0	7	124	.947	0.88
Empty Net						1			
TEAM TOTALS	10	507:33	9	1	0	8	154	.951	0.80

Wausau West Warriors Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

	G	A	Pts	PPG	SHG	Pen	PIM
Cooper DePuydt	15	17	32	4	3	7	30
Chase Crass	11	13	24	0	1	0	0
Owen Pergolski	9	10	19	1	1	8	24
Hendrix Damrow	9	9	18	0	0	2	4
Tyler Wendell	3	9	12	1	0	4	8
Xander DeByle	6	4	10	0	1	4	8
Shea Jones	2	8	10	1	0	5	10
Joe Graveen	2	5	7	1	0	2	4
Teigan Rasmus	1	1	2	1	0	10	31
Luke Saari	1	1	2	0	0	3	6
Braylen Steinke	1	1	2	0	0	2	4
Rohen Robbins	1	0	1	0	0	0	0
Ian Jackson	1	0	1	0	0	0	0
Finn Richardt	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
Tanner Zydzik	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
Emmett Towle	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
Kylor Kauzlaric	0	0	0	0	0	2	4
Julian Scalcucci	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
Tanner VanVuren	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
TEAM TOTALS	62	81	143	9	6	51	137

Goalie Statistics

	GP	Min	W	L	T	GA	Sv	Sv%	GAA
Julian Scalcucci	10	485:49	9	1	0	17	241	.934	1.78
Orrin Binkley	2	24:11	0	0	0	3	10	.769	6.32
TEAM TOTALS	10	510:00	9	1	0	20	251	.926	2.00

Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics

Scoring & Penalties

	G	A	Pts	PPG	SHG	Pen	PIM
Jack Potter	4	4	8	3	1	6	12
Sam Gasch	3	4	7	1	0	4	8
Griffin Schindler	3	3	6	1	0	6	23
Matthew Cook	2	2	4	0	0	2	4
Nathan Bouchard	2	0	2	0	0	5	10
Ryan Dietz	1	1	2	1	0	2	4
Mason Whitrock	1	0	1	0	0	2	4
Gage Doescher	0	1	1	0	0	5	10
Jacob Stoflet	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
Kam Sinisi	0	0	0	0	0	5	10
Team	0	0	0	0	0	3	6
Maddux Thomas	0	0	0	0	0	2	4
Carter Voit	0	0	0	0	0	1	2
TEAM TOTALS	16	16	32	6	1	43	97

Goalie Statistics

	GP	Min	W	L	T	GA	Sv	Sv%	GAA
Raleigh Bastien	5	225:09	0	4	0	29	164	.850	6.57
Noah Petersen	4	141:46	0	2	0	20	145	.879	7.19
Gavin Clendenning	4	145:17	1	3	0	21	66	.759	7.37
TEAM TOTALS	10	512:12	1	9	0	70	375	.843	6.97